1
Way of Life!
Notice
With the many changes to the various Suzuki
outboard models over the years, it is imperative that
the correct model and model year is determined
when referring to the service specifications or when
ordering parts.

letter.  The letter “C” indicates a 1977 model year,
“D” a 1978 and “F”  a 1979.
Model Designation
The model designation describes the engine type,
horsepower, standard components and model year.
The model designation provides a complete de-
scription of the outboard and is useful for service or
parts inquiries or when ordering new outboards
through the Suzuki Canada sales department.  As an
example, let’s have a look at the different parts of
the DF50TLX model designation.
The first two digits in the model desig-
nation indicate the basic engine design.
The code starts with “DT” on 2-stroke
cycle engines and “DF” on 4-stroke
cycle engines.
Bulletin Number:  M09-03
Date:  11/03/08
Page:  1 of 11
           Read & Initial
Manager
Parts
Service
Subject:  Model & Model Year Identification
Affected Models:  1977 - 2009 Model Year
       Outboard Motors
DF 50TLX
SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION
MADE IN JAPAN        FABRIQUE AU JAPON
Service Bulletin
2
The last letter in the model designation
represents a model year.  Note that the
V, Q or K used in the 2 digit model year
letter codes is dropped in the model
designation.
YearYearYearYearYear 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87
CodeCodeCodeCodeCode C D F G J VZ QD VE VF VG VH
88   89 90 91 92 93    94 95 96     97 98    99      00
VJ K L M N P R S T V W      X Y
01   02    03    04 05 06 07 08 09
K1  K2   K3     K4 K5 K6 K7 K8 K9
Canadian Designation
A code is used in the service specifications or parts
listing to indicate when differences occur between
the Canadian market and the general market.  Refer
to the codes below for the correct Canadian model
information.
1977 ~ 19921977 ~ 19921977 ~ 19921977 ~ 19921977 ~ 1992 E-28
19931993199319931993 E-01  (DT2 - 65,  DT150/200/225)
E-03  (DT75 - 140,  DT150S)
1994 ~ 19971994 ~ 19971994 ~ 19971994 ~ 19971994 ~ 1997 E-01  (DT2 - DT40, DF9.9/15)
E-03  (DT55 - DT225)
19981998199819981998 E-01 (DT2.2 - DT75, DF9.9/15)
E-03 (DT85 - DT225, DF60/70)
19991999199919991999 E-01 (DT2.2, DT30C)
E-03 (DF40/50/60/70, DT25C/85)
E-11 (DT5/6/100/115S/140/V6, DF9.9/25)
E-13 (DT40M)
20002000200020002000 E-01 (DT2.2)
E-03 (All DF, DT85)
E-11 (DT5/6/115S/140/150/150S/200/225)
E-13 (DT30M)
2001 ~2001 ~2001 ~2001 ~2001 ~ E-03
Identification Charts
The identification charts are arranged into 2 groups.
DF models are on pages pages 3 to 5 and DT models
are on pages 6 to 11. The models are than arranged
according to horsepower, from smallest to largest.
The chart also includes the model year, year code,
prefix, initial serial number and model codes of all
outboards distributed by Suzuki Canada.
Model Year Code Prefix Serial # SCI Models Distributed
The next digits in the model designa-
tion indicate the horsepower.  The
horsepower of a motor can be deter-
mined by referring to the prefix on the
plate mounted on the clamp bracket and
then by referring to the charts starting on
page 6.  Note that the prefix also de-
scribes more detailed model design
changes for each horsepower size.  For
example, the prefix will be 0801 for a
pre-mix type 8 hp engine and 00802 for
an oil injected 8 hp engine.
The next digit or series of digits indi-
cate the outboard’s standard feature(s).
The outboard must be inspected to
determine these features.  Note that the
“M” is  deleted from the model designa-
tion of some small motors as it is
assumed that these motors are only
available with manual start and tiller
control.
T = Trim & tilt, remote control, electric start (tilt
only with remote & electric on DT40TC prior
to 1994).
R = Remote control, electric start.
M = Manual start, tiller control.
E = Electric start, tiller control.
TH = Tiller control with PTT (some DT55/65, DF60/70).
QH = Tiller control with gas assisted tilt (some

determine this code.  The applicable
transom height for some small motors is
not indicated in the model designation as
it is  assumed to be short.
S = 15”,  L = 20”,  X = 25”,  XX = 30”
Note: “G” or “Z” letters after the transom height
designation indicates counter rotation.
DF50TLXDF50TLX
DF50TLX
DF50TLX
3
DF15 96 T 01501F 651001
(302 cc) 97 V 01501F 751001 DF15MSV, DF15MLV,
(2 cyl.) DF15ESV, DF15ELV
98 W 01501F 861001 DF15MSW, DF15MLW,
DF15ESW, DF15ELW
99 X 01501F 971001 DF15MSX, DF15MLX,
DF15ESX, DF15ELX
00 Y 01501F 031001 DF15MSY, DF15MLY,
DF15ESY, DF15ELY,
DF15RLY
01 K1 01501F 151001 DF15MSK1, DF15MLK1
02 K2 01501F 251001 DF15MSK2, DF15MLK2
DF15ESK2, DF15MLK2
DF15RLK2
03 K3 01501F 371001 DF15MSK3, DF15MLK3
DF15ESK3, DF15ELK3
DF15RLK3
04 K4 01502F 421001 DF15MSK4, DF15ESK4
DF15ELK4
05 K5 01502F 510001 DF15MSK5, DF15ESK5
DF15ELK5
06 K6 01502F 680001 DF15SK6, DF15ESK6
DF15ELK6
07 K7 01502F 780001 DF15SK7, DF15ESK7
DF15ELK7
08 K8 01502F 880001 DF15SK8, DF15ESK8,
DF15ELK8
09 K9 01502F 980001 DF15SK9, DF15ESK9,
DF15ELK9
DF25 06 K6 02502F 680001 DF25MSK6, DF25MLK6,
(538 cc) DF25ESK6, DF25ELK6,
(V2 cyl.) DF25RSK6, DF25RLK6
07 K7 02502F 781001 DF25SK7, DF25LK7,
DF25ESK7, DF25ELK7,
DF25RSK7, DF25RLK7
08 K8 02502F 880001 DF25SK8, DF25LK8,
DF25ESK8, DF25ELK8,
DF25RLK8
09 K9 02502F 980001 DF25SK9, DF25LK9,
DF25ESK9, DF25ELK9,
DF25RLK9
DF25 00 Y 02501F 031001 DF25MQSY, DF25MQLY,
(597cc) DF25 EQSY, DF25EQLY,
(3 cyl.) DF25QRLY, DF25TLY
01 K1 02501F 151001
02 K2 02501F 251001 DF25MQSK2, DF25MQLK2
DF25EQSK2, DF25EQLK2
DF25TLK2
03 K3 02501F 371001
04 K4 02501F 421001 DF25MQSK4, DF25MQLK4
DF25EQSK4, DF25EQLK4
DF25TLK4
05 K5 02501F 510001 DF25MQSK5, DF25MQLK5
DF25EQSK5, DF25EQLK5
DF25TLK5
06 K6 02501F 680001 DF25TLK6
Model Year Code Prefix Serial # SCI Models Distributed
DF2.5 06 K6 00251F 680001 DF2.5SK6
(68 cc) 07 K7 00251F 780001 DF2.5SK7
(1 cyl.) 08 K8 00251F 880001 DF2.5SK8
09 K9 00251F 980001 DF2.5SK9
DF4 03 K3 00401F 371001 DF4MSK3, DF4MLK3